Keep my Farmans in your heart and always pay attention. 

By keeping the heart pure, one attains salvation (mukti). 

To see the Noor, Imaan must be clean. 

If you look with pure eyes, you will see the Noor of God in 
everyone.  

There are always three hundred and thirteen (313) momins 
in the world. If those three hundred and thirteen people do 
not exist, then the world will not function. 

When three hundred and thirteen Haqiqati become one at 
heart (ek-dil), keeping the intellect like a snake and 
becoming humble like a pigeon, then the Revelation 
(Zahuraat) will occur! 

It is said that “Intellect should be like a snake, and when in